	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
0		EET				
20	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	ed documents or the new address(es) below.				
/-	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Ĺ	Jeffrey Lubell	Name: True Religion Apparel				
	Jemey Luben	Internal Address:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:1525 Rio Vista Avenue				
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
	Execution Date(s) December 5, 2005  X Assignment Merger					
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City:Los Angeles				
	Joint Research Agreement	State: California				
	Government Interest Assignment					
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90035				
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
	4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)				
		B. Patent No.(s)				
	2006 DBYRNE 0000014% 503764 29244409	29/244,409				
01 FC:		ached? Yes X No				
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1 S S				
	Name: Andrea E. Bates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
	Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig The Forum	Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	Street Address: 3290 Northside Parkway Suite 400					
	City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information				
	State: Georgia Zip: 30327	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number503764  Authorized User Name				
	Phone Number: 678-553-2326					
	Fax Number: 678-553-2327					
	Email Address: batesa@gtlaw.com					
	9. Signature:	7/21/04				
	Signature Andrea E. Bates	Date				
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **Assignment for Design Patent**

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Jeffrey Lubell</u>	residing
at 1525 Rio Vista Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90035 have invented certain new, original,	and
ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled Stitch	
Pattern Applied to Clothing, and executed by me, on even date herewith.	
AND WHEREAS True Religion Apparel Inc. , a	
Nevada corporation (hereafter, together	er with
any successors, legal representatives assign thereof, call "Assignee"), wants to acquire the	
right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.	,
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which i	s hereby
acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign,	•
and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said	u umbier
application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereo	fand
all united States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extens	•
thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Inc	
Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related right	
as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter	
said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals an	
reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize a	
request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of f	
countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents	_
design to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;	ioi saiu
AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herei	i.
assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, and agreement in conflict her	
AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee facts known to me respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all law	•
	lui
papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue	40
applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee	ιο
obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all duntries	•
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of	
Signed:	_
Jeffrey Lubell	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF SS.	
COUNTY OF SS.	
on Decay Dead B 2005 had and a modernian de Nation Dellie	£ 41
On Charles , 2005, before the undersigned, a Notary Public	
State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Joff Lubel , known to	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscri	Dea to
the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.	.)()
$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{D}(\mathbf{a}))$	V VQ 🗸
Notes Di	<u> </u>
Notary Pul	JHC
and a substitute of the Country Control	ia
Notary Public, Hall County, Georgi	07

My Commission Expires July 24, 2007

## PART B - FEE(S) TRANSMITTAL

Complete and send this form, together with applicable fee(s), to: Mail Stop ISSUE FEE
Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

or Fax (571)-273-2885

	correspondence includited below or directed other	or the	Patent advance or	ders and notification of i	maintenance tees v	vill be	mailed to the current	hould be completed where correspondence address as trate "FEE ADDRESS" for		
	ENCE ADDRESS (Note: Use B		any change of address)	Fee pap	(s) Transmittal. The ers. Each additional	is certii I paper	ficate cannot be used f	r domestic mailings of the or any other accompanying nt or formal drawing, must		
	7590 07/17 Greenberg Traurig Northside Parkway 27	e 400	Stat add	ereby certify that the tes Postal Service versed to the Mai	is Fee( vith suf   Stop	e of Mailing or Trans: s) Transmittal is being ficient postage for firs ISSUE FEE address 1) 273-2885, on the d	g deposited with the United at class mail in an envelope above, or being facsimile			
*				J	Joanna E. Steed			(Depositor's name)		
				$\mathcal{Z}$	oanna g	<u> </u>	terd	(Signature)		
				4.7	7/21/06			(Date)		
APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE		-	FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	ED INVENTOR ATTORNEY DOCKET NO			CONFIRMATION NO.		
29/244,409	12/09/2005			Jeffrey Lubell			83914.010300	3753		
TITLE OF INVENTION	: STITCHING PATTER	N APF	LIED TO CLOTH	ING						
APPLN. TYPE	SMALL ENTITY	IS	SUE FEE DUE	PUBLICATION FEE DUE	PREV. PAID ISSU	E FEE	TOTAL FEE(S) DUE	DATE DUE		
nonprovisional	YES	•	\$400	\$0	\$0		\$400	10/17/2006		
EXAMINER			ART UNIT	CLASS-SUBCLASS						
JOHNSON, RASI	HIDA MONIQUE	•	2916	D02-742000						
Address form PTO/S	ondence address (or Cha B/122) attached. lication (or "Fee Address 2 or more recent) attach	Correspondence	(1) the names of up to or agents OR, alternati (2) the name of a sing registered attorney or 2 registered patent atto	printing on the patent front page, list e names of up to 3 registered patent attorneys nts OR, alternatively, e name of a single firm (having as a member a tered attorney or agent) and the names of up to stered patent attorneys or agents. If no name is no name will be printed.  1 Greenberg Traurig  2 Andrea E. Bates						
3. ASSIGNEE NAME AND RESIDENCE DATA TO BE PRINTED ON THE PATENT (print or type)  PLEASE NOTE: Unless an assignee is identified below, no assignee data will appear on the patent. If an assignee is identified below, the document has been filed for recordation as set forth in 37 CFR 3.11. Completion of this form is NOT a substitute for filing an assignment.  (A) NAME OF ASSIGNEE  (B) RESIDENCE: (CITY and STATE OR COUNTRY)  True Religion Apparel  Los Angeles, California										
Please check the appropr	riate assignee category or	catego	ories (will not be pr	inted on the patent):	Individual 🗵 Co	orporati	ion or other private gro	oup entity Government		
4a. The following fee(s)  Issue Fee  Publication Fee (N Advance Order -	No small entity discount	permitte		D. Payment of Fee(s): (Plead A check is enclosed.  Payment by credit can The Director is hereby overpayment, to Depo	rd. Form PTO-2038	is atta	ached. required fee(s), any de	ŕ		
	s SMALL ENTITY state	ıs. See	37 CFR 1.27.	b. Applicant is no lon						
NOTE: The Issue Fee an interest as shown by the	d Publication Fee (if req records of the United Sta	uired) vites Pat	will not be accepted ent and Trademark	d from anyone other than to Office.	the applicant; a regi	stered :	attorney or agent; or th	e assignee or other party in		
Authorized Signature	18/00				Date 7	/21	106			
Typed or printed nam	e <u>Andrea E. B</u>	S		Registration N	No	54621				
submitting the complete	d application form to the	: 051	U. Time will vary	depending upon the mair	vidual case. Any co	յլլլլյլելու	is on the amount of th	by the USPTO to process) g gathering, preparing, and ne you require to complete		

this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

PTOL-85 (Rev. 07/06) Approved for use through 04/30/2007.

**RECORDED: 07/21/2006** 

OMB 0651-0033

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE